# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4025123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DATO, INC.	07/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TURI, INC.
Street Address:	936 NORTH 34TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 208
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14619025	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-853-8800

**Email:** ahogenmiller@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: MEYERTONS HOOD KIVLIN KOWERT & GOETZEL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 398

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767-0398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7888-26003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. KOWERT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Kowert/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=09. Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif source=09. Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif source=09. Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page3.tif

PATENT 503978467 REEL: 039845 FRAME: 0484

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DATO INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "DATO INC." TO "TURI, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5301097 8100 SR# 20164839583

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202634955 Date: 07-11-16

PATENT REEL: 039845 FRAME: 0485

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 07/08/2016 FILED 05:48 PM 07/08/2016 SR 20164839583 - File Number 5301097

# DATO, INC.

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

....

Dato, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Dato, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was March 11, 2013.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation (this "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Turi, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 039845 FRAME: 0486 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that he has read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment, that the statements set forth herein are true to his knowledge, and that he has executed this Certificate of Amendment as an authorized officer of the Company as of the <a href="Mailto:8th">8th</a> day of July, 2016.

	Carlos Gustria	
Ву: _	DABSFOAF03884AF	жиопенияменноминименноминим
Name:	Carlos Guestrin	BURMAN HAMAN KAMAN KAMAN KAMAN KAMAN KAMAN KA
Title.	President and CEO	

(Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment)

PATENT REEL: 039845 FRAME: 0487

**RECORDED: 08/26/2016**